
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

16,674

13,873
925
213
269
317
127

830
4

116

1,725

685
2,015
1,711
3,915
3,273
1,254

2,096

69
226
649

1,512
3,208
3,906
2,799
2,165
2,140

6.20
6.38

15,315

2,480
4,555
2,443
3,187
1,585
1,065

616
3,718
7,034
3,947

91
2,051
8,191
4,292

19
534

9
98
30

120
56

315

15,315
15,068

156
91

10,554

186
1,494
3,007
2,570
1,897

873
489

38

8,154

135
435

35

1,533
3,195
1,808
1,013

2,400
$1,277

$325

3,123
1,770
1,673
1,215

691
2,029

53

2,352

96
129
434
575
500
238

72
308

$622

452
310
291
231
144
599
325

$160,000

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

83.20
5.55
1.28
1.61
1.90
0.76
0.70
4.98
0.02

4.11

10.26
23.48
19.63

7.52

12.08

10.35
12.57

0.41
1.36
3.89
9.07

19.24
23.43
16.79
12.98
12.83

(X)
(X)

16.19
29.74
15.95
20.81
10.35

6.95

0.20

0.59
13.39
53.48
28.02

0.12
3.49
0.06
0.06

4.02
24.28
45.93
25.77

0.37
2.06

0.78

98.39
1.02
0.59

1.76
14.16
28.49
24.35
17.97

8.27
4.63
0.36

77.26
0.33
1.28
4.12

14.53
30.27
17.13

9.60

22.74

29.59
16.77
15.85
11.51

6.55
19.22

0.50

4.08
5.48

18.45
24.45
21.26
10.12

3.06
13.10

19.22
13.18
12.37

9.82
6.12

25.47
13.82

$589

$201,622

 
Queen Anne's County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

5,357

4,059
574

82
146
190

86

167
1

49

509

226
886
597

1,135
970
363

667

18
87

215
598

1,158
1,344

884
527
524

4,896

933
1,608

711
929
455
259

196
1,313
2,233
1,155

37
464

3,057
1,166

1
132

1
29
11

22
14
90

4,896
4,793

71
32

3,401

39
418

1,184
928
543
212

60
16

2,776

39
88

9

506
1,199

672
263

625

877
570
563
464
242
668

18

847

40
42

116
218
211

98
34
87

142
111
117

83
44

263
89

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

75.76
10.72

1.54
2.72
3.55
1.61
0.92
3.12
0.01

4.22

11.14
21.19
18.10

6.77

16.55

9.51
12.46

0.33
1.62
4.02

11.15
21.62
25.08
16.50

9.84
9.77

(X)

19.06
32.84
14.53
18.98

9.30
5.29

0.23

0.76
9.48

62.43
23.81

0.01
2.69
0.01
0.01

3.99
26.81
45.61
23.59

0.29
1.85

0.45

97.90
1.44
0.65

1.15
12.29
34.82
27.28
15.98

6.25
1.77
0.46

81.63
0.26
1.14
2.60

14.89
35.25
19.75

7.74

18.37

25.79
16.77
16.54
13.63

7.11
19.63

0.53

4.78
4.99

13.71
25.69
24.92
11.58

4.04
10.29

16.72
13.11
13.75

9.76
5.16

30.99
10.50

6.11

$643

$182,303
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Queen Anne's County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

11,317

9,814
351
131
124
127

41

663
3

67

1,216

459
1,129
1,114
2,780
2,303

891

1,429

51
139
434
914

2,050
2,562
1,915
1,638
1,616

10,419

1,547
2,947
1,732
2,258
1,130

806

420
2,405
4,801
2,792

54
1,587
5,134
3,126

18
402

8
69
19

98
42

225

10,419
10,275

85
59

7,153

147
1,076
1,823
1,642
1,354

661
429

22

5,378

96
347

26

1,027
1,996
1,136

750

1,775

2,246
1,200
1,110

751
449

1,361
35

1,505

56
87

318
357
289
140

38
221

310
199
174
148
100
336
236

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

86.72
3.10
1.16
1.09
1.12
0.36
0.59
5.86
0.03

4.05

9.85
24.56
20.35

7.87

9.97

10.74
12.62

0.45
1.23
3.83
8.08

18.11
22.64
16.92
14.47
14.28

(X)

14.85
28.29
16.62
21.67
10.84

7.74

0.18

0.52
15.23
49.28
30.01

0.18
3.86
0.08
0.08

4.04
23.09
46.08
26.80

0.40
2.16

0.94

98.62
0.82
0.57

2.05
15.04
25.48
22.96
18.92

9.24
5.99
0.31

75.18
0.37
1.35
4.84

14.35
27.91
15.89
10.48

24.82

31.40
16.77
15.52
10.51

6.28
19.03

0.49

3.69
5.77

21.12
23.75
19.20

9.30
2.51

14.68

20.62
13.22
11.59

9.86
6.67

22.36
15.69

6.50

$558

$210,809
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Queen Anne's County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


