2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Queen Anne's County Total

Queen Annes County	Total			NT 1	D
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	16,674	100.00	Occupied housing units	15,315	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	15,068	98.39
1-unit detached	13,873	83.20	1.01 to 1.50	156	1.02
1-unit attached	925	5.55	1.51 or more	91	0.59
2 units	213	1.28			
3 to 4 units	269	1.61	Specified owner-occupied units	10,554	100.00
5 to 9 units	317	1.01	VALUE		
10 to 19 units			Less than \$50,000	186	1.76
	127	0.76	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,494	14.16
20 or more units	116	0.70	\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,007	28.49
Mobile home	830	4.98	\$150,000 to \$199,999	2,570	24.35
Boat, RV, van, etc.	4	0.02	\$200,000 to \$299,999	1,897	17.97
VEAD OTDICTIDE DUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	873	
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	C 05	4.1.1			8.27
1999 to March 2000	685	4.11	\$500,000 to \$999,999	489	4.63
1995 to 1998	2,015	12.08	\$1,000,000 or more	38	0.36
1990 to 1994	1,711	10.26	Median (dollars)	\$160,000	(X)
1980 to 1989	3,915	23.48	Mean (dollars)	\$201,622	(X)
1970 to 1979	3,273	19.63			
1960 to 1969	1,254	7.52	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	1,725	10.35	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS	0.154	55.04
1939 or earlier	2,096	12.57	With a mortgage	8,154	77.26
			Less than \$300	35	0.33
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	135	1.28
1 room	69	0.41	\$500 to \$699	435	4.12
2 rooms	226	1.36	\$700 to \$999	1,533	14.53
3 rooms	649	3.89	\$1,000 to \$1,499	3,195	30.27
4 rooms	1,512	9.07	\$1,500 to \$1,999	1,808	17.13
5 rooms	3,208	19.24	\$2,000 or more	1,013	9.60
6 rooms	3,906	23.43	Median (dollars)	\$1,277	(X)
7 rooms	2,799	16.79	Not mortgaged	2,400	22.74
8 rooms	2,165	12.98	Median (dollars)	\$325	(X)
9 or more rooms	2,140	12.83	(donars)	<i>4525</i>	(11)
Median (rooms)	6.20	(X)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
			A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	6.38	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	15,315	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	3,123	29.59
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	10,010		15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,770	16.77
1999 to March 2000	2,480	16.19	20.0 to 24.9 percent	1,673	15.85
1995 to 1998	4,555	29.74	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,075	11.51
1990 to 1994	2,443	15.95	30.0 to 34.9 percent	691	6.55
1980 to 1994			35.0 percent or more	2,029	
	3,187	20.81	1	,	19.22
1970 to 1979	1,585	10.35	Not computed	53	0.50
1969 or earlier	1,065	6.95	Specified renter-occupied units	2,352	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	2,352	100.00
None	616	4.02	Less than \$200	96	4.08
1	3,718	24.28	\$200 to \$299	129	5.48
2	7,034	45.93	\$300 to \$499	434	18.45
3 or more	3,947	25.77	\$500 to \$749	575	24.45
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$750 to \$999	500	21.26
	91	0.59	\$1,000 to \$1,499	238	10.12
Utility gas			\$1,500 or more	72	3.06
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	2,051	13.39	No cash rent	308	13.10
Electricity	8,191	53.48	Median (dollars)	\$622	(X) (X)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,292	28.02	Mean (dollars)	\$589	(X)
Coal or coke	19	0.12			
Wood	534	3.49	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	9	0.06	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	98	0.06	Less than 15.0 percent	452	19.22
No fuel used	30	0.20	15.0 to 19.9 percent	310	13.18
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	291	12.37
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	231	9.82
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	120	0.78	30.0 to 34.9 percent	144	6.12
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	56	0.37	35.0 percent or more	599	25.47
No telephone service	315	2.06	-	325	13.82
r	515	2.00		520	10.02

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Queen Anne's County	InsidePFA				
Queen Funite's County	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	5,357	100.00	Occupied housing units	4,896	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE	5,557	100.00	1.00 or less	4,793	97.90
1-unit detached	4,059	75.76	1.01 to 1.50	71	1.44
1-unit attached	574	10.72	1.51 or more	32	0.65
2 units	82	1.54			
3 to 4 units	146	2.72	Specified owner-occupied units	3,401	100.00
5 to 9 units	190	3.55	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	86	1.61	Less than \$50,000	39	1.15
20 or more units	49	0.92	\$50,000 to \$99,999	418	12.29
Mobile home	167	3.12	\$100,000 to \$149,999	1,184	34.82
Boat, RV, van, etc.	1	0.01	\$150,000 to \$199,999	928	27.28
			\$200,000 to \$299,999	543	15.98
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	226	4.22	\$300,000 to \$499,999	212	6.25
1999 to March 2000	226 886	4.22	\$500,000 to \$999,999	60	1.77
1995 to 1998 1990 to 1994	886 597	16.55	\$1,000,000 or more	16 (NA)	0.46
1990 to 1994 1980 to 1989	1,135	11.14 21.19	Median (dollars) Mean (dollars)	(NA) \$182,303	(NA) (X)
1980 to 1989	970	18.10	wear (donars)	\$182,505	(A)
1960 to 1969	363	6.77	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	509	9.51	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	667	12.46	With a mortgage	2,776	81.63
	007	12.40	Less than \$300	9	0.26
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	39	1.14
1 room	18	0.33	\$500 to \$699	88	2.60
2 rooms	87	1.62	\$700 to \$999	506	14.89
3 rooms	215	4.02	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,199	35.25
4 rooms	598	11.15	\$1,500 to \$1,999	672	19.75
5 rooms	1,158	21.62	\$2,000 or more	263	7.74
6 rooms	1,344	25.08	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	884	16.50	Not mortgaged	625	18.37
8 rooms	527	9.84	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	524	9.77	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	6.11	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	4,896	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	877	25.79
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	1,070	100100	15.0 to 19.9 percent	570	16.77
1999 to March 2000	933	19.06	20.0 to 24.9 percent	563	16.54
1995 to 1998	1,608	32.84	25.0 to 29.9 percent	464	13.63
1990 to 1994	711	14.53	30.0 to 34.9 percent	242	7.11
1980 to 1989	929	18.98	35.0 percent or more	668	19.63
1970 to 1979	455	9.30	Not computed	18	0.53
1969 or earlier	259	5.29			
			Specified renter-occupied units	847	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE	10.6	2.00	GROSS RENT	10	4.50
None	196	3.99	Less than \$200	40	4.78
1 2	1,313	26.81	\$200 to \$299 \$200 to \$400	42	4.99
	2,233	45.61	\$300 to \$499 \$500 to \$740	116	13.71
3 or more	1,155	23.59	\$500 to \$749 \$750 to \$999	218 211	25.69 24.92
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$1,000 to \$1,499	98	24.92 11.58
Utility gas	37	0.76	\$1,500 to \$1,499 \$1,500 or more	98 34	4.04
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	464	9.48	No cash rent	87	10.29
Electricity	3,057	62.43	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,166	23.81	Mean (dollars)	\$643	(X)
Coal or coke	1	0.01	(donais)	4015	(11)
Wood	132	2.69	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	1	0.01	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	29	0.01	Less than 15.0 percent	142	16.72
No fuel used	11	0.23	15.0 to 19.9 percent	111	13.11
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	117	13.75
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	83	9.76
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	22	0.45	30.0 to 34.9 percent	44	5.16
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	14	0.29	35.0 percent or more	263	30.99
No telephone service	90	1.85	Not computed	89	10.50

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Ma Queen Anne's County	OutsideP		sing Characteristics		
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	11,317	100.00	Occupied housing units	10,419	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	10,275	98.62
1-unit detached	9,814	86.72	1.01 to 1.50	85	0.82
1-unit attached	351	3.10	1.51 or more	59	0.57
2 units	131	1.16		7.152	100.00
3 to 4 units	124	1.09	Specified owner-occupied units	7,153	100.00
5 to 9 units	127	1.12	VALUE	1.47	2.05
10 to 19 units	41	0.36	Less than \$50,000	147	2.05
20 or more units	67	0.59	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,076	15.04
Mobile home	663	5.86	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999	1,823	25.48
Boat, RV, van, etc.	3	0.03	\$200,000 to \$299,999	1,642	22.96
			\$200,000 to \$299,999 \$300,000 to \$499,999	1,354	18.92
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT 1999 to March 2000	459	4.05	\$500,000 to \$499,999 \$500,000 to \$999,999	661 429	9.24 5.99
1999 to March 2000 1995 to 1998	1,129	4.03 9.97	\$1,000,000 to \$999,999 \$1,000,000 or more	429	0.31
1990 to 1994	1,129	9.97	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1990 to 1994	2,780	24.56	Mean (dollars)	\$210,809	(INA) (X)
1970 to 1979	2,780	24.30	Weah (donars)	\$210,809	(11)
1960 to 1969	2,303	20.33	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1940 to 1959	1,216	10.74	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier	1,429	12.62	With a mortgage	5,378	75.18
	1,427	12.02	Less than \$300	26	0.37
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	96	1.35
1 room	51	0.45	\$500 to \$699	347	4.84
2 rooms	139	1.23	\$700 to \$999	1,027	14.35
3 rooms	434	3.83	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,996	27.91
4 rooms	914	8.08	\$1,500 to \$1,999	1,136	15.89
5 rooms	2,050	18.11	\$2,000 or more	750	10.48
6 rooms	2,562	22.64	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	1,915	16.92	Not mortgaged	1,775	24.82
8 rooms	1,638	14.47	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	1,616	14.28	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNED COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	6.50	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	10,419	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	2,246	31.40
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	10,419	100.00	15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,200	16.77
1999 to March 2000	1,547	14.85	20.0 to 24.9 percent	1,110	15.52
1995 to 1998	2,947	28.29	25.0 to 29.9 percent	751	10.51
1990 to 1994	1,732	16.62	30.0 to 34.9 percent	449	6.28
1980 to 1989	2,258	21.67	35.0 percent or more	1,361	19.03
1970 to 1979	1,130	10.84	Not computed	35	0.49
1969 or earlier	806	7.74	-		
			Specified renter-occupied units	1,505	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	420	4.04	Less than \$200	56	3.69
1	2,405	23.09	\$200 to \$299	87	5.77
2	4,801	46.08	\$300 to \$499	318	21.12
3 or more	2,792	26.80	\$500 to \$749 \$750 to \$000	357	23.75
HOUSE HEATING FUEL			\$750 to \$999	289	19.20
Utility gas	54	0.52	\$1,000 to \$1,499 \$1,500 or more	140	9.30
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,587	15.23	No cash rent	38	2.51
Electricity	5,134	49.28	Median (dollars)	221 (NA)	14.68 (NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	3,126	30.01	Mean (dollars)	(INA) \$558	(INA) (X)
Coal or coke	18	0.18	Weah (donars)	\$550	(Λ)
Wood	402	3.86	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	8	0.08	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	69	0.08	Less than 15.0 percent	310	20.62
No fuel used	19	0.18	15.0 to 19.9 percent	199	13.22
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	174	11.59
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	148	9.86
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	98	0.94	30.0 to 34.9 percent	100	6.67
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	42	0.40	35.0 percent or more	336	22.36
No telephone service	225	2.16	Not computed	236	15.69

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.